\$140.00 431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Surgical, Inc.		05/24/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Surgical LLC	
Street Address:	8101 Wallace Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4314950	AIRFLOW CAP
Registration Number:	3671313	K KEY SURGICAL
Registration Number:	2268717	KEY
Registration Number:	3671312	KEY SURGICAL
Registration Number:	3464527	KEYDOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9511.46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Troutman by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILED Certificate of Conversion - Delaware#page1.tif

source=FILED Certificate of Conversion - Delaware#page2.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MINNESOTA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "KEY SURGICAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KEY SURGICAL, INC." TO

"KEY SURGICAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY

OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T

6421339 8100F SR# 20173990163

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202596029 Date: 05-24-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:30 PM 05/24/2017
FILED 12:30 PM 05/24/2017
SR 20173990163 - File Number 6421339

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KEY SURGICAL, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION TO

KEY SURGICAL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting Key Surgical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company, and pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby states as follows:

- 1. The name of the Minnesota corporation is "Key Surgical, Inc." (the "Converting Organization").
- 2. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Organization is being converted shall be "Key Surgical LLC", a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Converted Organization*"), as stated on the attached Certificate of Formation.
- 3. The Converting Organization was first formed under the laws of Minnesota by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the Minnesota Secretary of State on June 14, 1988.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Act.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective as of May 34, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate as of May 24, 2017.

Key Surgical Inc.

By: Scot J. Milchman

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

CORE/2011351.0014/133055973.2

RECORDED: 06/07/2017